



REMIT TO

QES Pressure Pumping LLC
 Dept:970
 P.O.Box 4346
 Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE

P.O.Box884
 Chanute,KS 66720
 620/431-9210,1-800/467-8676
 Fax 620/431-0012

Invoice

Invoice#

811029

Invoice Date: 08/24/17

Terms: Net 30

Page 1

Matthews Energy, LLC

P.O. Box 2128

Wells and Son 13-1

Traverse City MI 49685

USA

231-313-7411

Part No	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Discount(%)	Total
CE0451	Cement Pump Charge 1501' - 3000'	1.000	1,900.0000	48.000	988.00
CE0002	Equipment Mileage Charge - Heavy Equipment	50.000	7.1500	48.000	185.90
CE0711	Minimum Cement Delivery Charge	1.000	660.0000	48.000	343.20
CP8254	5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Assembly	1.000	400.0000	48.000	208.00
CP8433	5 1/2" Insert Float, AFU, Flapper Style	1.000	250.0000	48.000	130.00
CP8651	5 1/2" Cement Basket Reciprocating	3.000	360.0000	48.000	561.60
CP8554	5 1/2" Centralizer	6.000	81.0000	48.000	252.72
CC5860	ThixdoBlend I	225.000	25.0000	48.000	2,925.00
CC5970	Sodium Metasilicate	200.000	2.5500	48.000	265.20
CC6077	Kolseal	1,150.000	0.5000	48.000	299.00
CC6079	PhenoSeal Formica Flakes	225.000	1.3500	48.000	157.95
CC5325	Calcium Chloride	100.000	0.0000	0.000	0.00
WS2400	Water Transport	4.000	120.0000	48.000	249.60
CS3800	Miscellaneous Services	1.000	280.0000	48.000	145.60

Subtotal 12,907.25

Discounted Amount 6,195.48

SubTotal After Discount 6,711.77

Amount Due 13,433.28 If paid after 09/23/17

Tax: 273.53

Total: 6,985.30



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-9676

8008
8700

TICKET NUMBER 54105
LOCATION 180 E Dorado
FOREMAN Jacob Storm

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

Invoice # 811029

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
8-15-17	5407	Wells and son 131	13	19	6	Chase
CUSTOMER			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
Matthews Energy			760	Chris	537	Jacob
MAILING ADDRESS			715	Jud		
Po Box 2128			4537	Mark		
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	702	Brad		
Traverse city	Mi	49685				

JOB TYPE Longstring HOLE SIZE 2 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 1870 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 1710
 CASING DEPTH 1869 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 1416 SLURRY VOL 67.3 bbl WATER gal/sk 7.46 CEMENT LEFT in CASING 8ft shoe
 DISPLACEMENT 43.5 DISPLACEMENT PSI 750 MIX PSI 600 RATE 5bpm

REMARKS: Safety meeting. Run casing centralizer on joints 1, 5, 10, 20, 30, 40 Baskets on joints 7, 25, 35, land pipe pull up 1ft, circulate with mud for 30min pump 5bbl water 5bbl 2 1/2cc water Swabber 12bbl Sodium metasilicate 5bbl water mix 2.25. Skes thixo blend I flush pump and lines. Release plug, displaced with 43.5bbl land plug at 1250psi, check float float held. Calculated 5bbl cement to surface.

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0451	1	PUMP CHARGE	1900.00	1900.00
CE0002	50	MILEAGE	7.15	357.50
CE0711	1	Min bulk delivery	600.00	600.00
CP2254	1	5 1/2 hatch down plug	400.00	400.00
CP2433	1	5 1/2 AFu shoe	250.00	250.00
CP8651	3	5 1/2 cement Baskets	340.00	1020.00
CP8554	6	5 1/2 centralizer	81.00	486.00
CS200	225	thixo blend I	21.00	4725.00
CS970	200	Sodium metasilicate	2.55	510.00
CC0771	1150	Kal-Seal	.50	575.00
CC0791	225	Pheno-Seal	1.35	303.75
CC5325	100	calcium chloride	1.25	N/C
WS2400	4	transport	120.00	480.00
CS3800	1	8ft shoe joint 5 1/2	280.00	280.00
			Subtotal	12907.25
			SALES TAX	8711.77
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	213.53
			TOTAL	16985.30

Revin 3737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE _____ DATE 8.15.17

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

John Miller



Chase Ks
2-Aug-17

PRICE ESTIMATE

Code No.		U.O.M.		Unit Cost	Total
CC5860	225.0	sk	ThixoBlend I	25.00	\$5,625.00
CC5970	100.0	lb	Sodium Metasilicate	2.55	\$255.00
CC6077	1150.0	lb	Kolseal	0.50	\$575.00
CC6079	225.0	lb	PhenoSeal, Formica flakes	1.35	\$303.75

Cement, Blends & Chemical Book Price Total: \$6,758.75

Cement, Blends & Chemical Discounted Total: \$3,514.55

Equipment Charges					
CE0451	1.0	4 hrs	Pump Charge; 1501'-3000'	1900.00	\$1,900.00
CE0002	50.0	mile	Pump Truck/Heavy Equipment Mileage Charge	7.15	\$357.50
CE0711	1.0	ea	Minimum Cement Delivery Charge	660.00	\$660.00

Equipment Book Total: \$2,917.50

Equipment Discounted Total: \$1,517.10

Plugs & Float Equipment					
CP8254	1.0	ea	5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Assembly	400.00	\$400.00
CP8433	1.0	ea	5 1/2" Insert Float, AFU, Flapper Style	250.00	\$250.00
CP8651	3.0	ea	5 1/2" Cement Basket, Reciprocating	360.00	\$1,080.00
CP8554	6.0	ea	5 1/2" Centralizer	81.00	\$486.00

Float Equipment Book Total: \$2,216.00

Float Equipment Discounted Price: \$1,152.32

Misc. Charges					
WS2400	4.0	hr	Water Transport	120.00	\$480.00

Misc. Equipment Book Total: \$480.00

Misc. Equipment Discounted Total: \$249.60

CUSTOMERS (30 Day Net Pay) DISCOUNTED TOTAL: \$6,433.57

DISCLAIMER NOTICE

This technical data is presented in good faith and QES Pressure Pumping LLC assumes no liability for recommendations or advice made concerning results to be obtained from the use of any products or service. The prices quoted are only estimates and may vary depending on equipment, materials used, hours and the work actually performed. Pricing does not include federal, state & local taxes that may apply. This quotation will remain in effect for 45 days from the date issued unless otherwise stated.

Price



REMIT TO
 QES Pressure Pumping LLC
 Dept:970
 P.O.Box 4346
 Houston,TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE

P.O.Box884
 Chanute,KS 66720
 620/431-9210,1-800/467-8676
 Fax 620/431-0012

Invoice

Invoice# 810997
CM #500355

Invoice Date: 08/18/17

Terms: Net 30

Page 1

Matthews Energy, LLC
 P.O. Box 2128
 Traverse City MI 49685
 USA
 231-313-7411

Wells and Son 13-1

Tax: 526.03

Total: 13,433.28

QES Pressure Pumping LLC1322 South Grant Avenue / PO Box
884Chanute KS 66720
USA[QES Pressure Pumping LLC](#)**Matthews Energy, LLC**P.O. Box 2128
Traverse City MI 49685
USA**Original****CREDIT MEMO**Document Number: **500355** Document Date: **08/24/17** Page: **1/3**Customer No.: **5407** Federal Tax ID - Business Partner

Your Reference

Wells and Son 13-1

Your Contact

-No Sales Employee-

Delivery Address

Matthews Energy, LLC

410 S. Union Street

Traverse City MI 49684
USA

Currency: \$

Description	Quantity	UoM	Price	Tax %	Total
001 Cement Pump Charge 1501' - 3000' Item Code: CE0451	1	4 Hours	1,900.0000	0.000	1,900.00
	0				
002 Equipment Mileage Charge - Heavy Equipment Item Code: CE0002	50	Mile	7.1500	0.000	357.50
	0				
003 Minimum Cement Delivery Charge Item Code: CE0711	1	EA	660.0000	0.000	660.00
	0				
004 5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Assembly Item Code: CP8254	1	EA	400.0000	0.000	400.00
	0				
005 5 1/2" Insert Float, AFU, Flapper Style Item Code: CP8433	1	EA	250.0000	0.000	250.00
	0				
006 5 1/2" Cement Basket Reciprocating Item Code: CP8651	3	EA	360.0000	0.000	1,080.00
	0				

Carry Over: 4,647.50

CEO: Phone: 620-431-9210
 Shareholder: Fax: 620-431-0012
 Tax Official: E-Mail:
 Headquarters: Tax No.:
 Website: www.cows.bz Tax ID No.: 20-8026586

Bank Name: Amegy Bank - Operating
 Bank Account: 3766527
 Bank Code: AMOPER
 Swift/BIC Code:
 IBAN:

QES Pressure Pumping LLC

1322 South Grant Avenue / PO Box
884

Chanute KS 66720

Original

Document Number

500355

Document Date

08/24/17

Page

2/3

CREDIT MEMO

Currency: \$

Carry Over: **4,647.50**

Description	Quantity	UoM	Price	Tax %	Total
007 5 1/2" Centralizer Item Code: CP8554	6	EA	81.0000	0.000	486.00
	0				
008 ThixdoBlend I Item Code: CC5860	225	SK	25.0000	7.500	5,625.00
	0				
009 Sodium Metasilicate Item Code: CC5970	200	LB	2.5500	7.500	510.00
	0				
010 Kolseal Item Code: CC6077	1,150	LB	0.5000	7.500	575.00
	0				
011 PhenoSeal Formica Flakes Item Code: CC6079	225	LB	1.3500	7.500	303.75
	0				
012 Calcium Chloride Item Code: CC5325	100	LB	0.0000	7.500	0.00
	0				
013 Water Transport Item Code: WS2400	4	Hour	120.0000	0.000	480.00
	0				
014 Miscellaneous Services Item Code: CS3800	1	Day	280.0000	0.000	280.00
	0				

Tax Details

Tax Code	Tax %	Base Amount	Tax
CHS	1.000	7,013.75	70.14
KS	6.500	7,013.75	455.89
NOTAX	0.000	5,893.50	0.00

Invoice Subtotal: **\$ 12,907.25**

Total Before Tax: **\$ 12,907.25**

Total Tax Amount: **\$ 526.03**

Total Amount: \$ 13,433.28

CEO:
Shareholder:
Tax Official
Headquarters:
Website: www.cows.bz

Phone: 620-431-9210
Fax: 620-431-0012
E-Mail:
Tax No.:
Tax ID No.: 20-8026586

Bank Name: Amegy Bank - Operating
Bank Account: 3766527
Bank Code: AMQPER
Swift/BIC Code:
IBAN:

QES Pressure Pumping LLC

1322 South Grant Avenue / PO Box
884

Chanute KS 66720

Original

CREDIT MEMO

Document Number

Document Date

Page

500355

08/24/17

3/3

Currency: \$

Additional Expenses

Shipping Type:

Based on Field Ticket 8705 Based On Deliveries 708711. Rescanned FT Attached showing tax & total. Based On A/R Invoices 810997. Credit Memo as original invoice did not included discount to coordinate with bid.

CEO:
Shareholder:
Tax Official
Headquarters:
Website: www.cows.bz

Phone: 620-431-9210
Fax: 620-431-0012
E-Mail:
Tax No.:
Tax ID No.: 20-8026586

Bank Name: Amegy Bank - Operating
Bank Account: 3766527
Bank Code: AMQPER
Swift/BIC Code:
IBAN: